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Km. Existing Fare w.e.f. 24.3.1990 

1 2 

13 38.60 

14 41.40 

15 44.20 

16 47.00 

17 49.80 

18 52.60 

19 55.40 

20 58.20 

Setting up Post Office in Lohandwala 
Complex, Andheri (W), Bombay 

211. SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI 
NAVINCHANDRA MEHTA: Will the Minister 
of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether there is no local Post Office 
at Lokhandwala Complex, Andhen (W) In 

Western Bombay; 

(b) if so, whether the Government have 
received any representation for setting up a 
Post Office there and if so, what action the 
Government are contemplating in this regard; 
and 

(c) whether the Postal Department has 
taken any action to augment the delivery 
staff? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-
CALS AND DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 

Revised Fare (Gulf Surcharge) 
(Rounded) 

3 

43.40 

46.60 

49.70 

52.90 

56.00 

59.20 

62.30 

65.50 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI 
JAI PARKASH): (a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) The Postmaster General Bombay 
has since approved the opening of adelivery 
Post Office In Lokhandwala Complex. It will 
be opened as soon as suitable accommo-
dation IS available. 

(c) Sanction of staff involves time con-
suming procedure due to restriction on cre-
ation of posts imposed by the Government. 
Pending comprehensive review of staff re-
qUirements, the following posts have since 
been sanctioned for Andheri Railway Station 
Post Office which serves Lokhandwala 
Complex area: 

Postal Assistance 

Sorting Postmen 

Postmen 

Group'D' 

7 

2 

15 

2 




