541

Km.	Existing Fare w.e.f. 24.3.1990	Revised Fare (Gulf Surcharge) (Rounded)	
1	2	3	
13	38.60	43.40	
14	41.40	46.60	
15	44.20	49.70	
16	47.00	52.90	
17	49.80	56.00	
18	52.60	59.20	
19	55.40	62.30	
20	58.20	65.50	

## Setting up Post Office in Lohandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Bombay

- 211. SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI NAVINCHANDRA MEHTA: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:
- (a) whether there is no local Post Office at Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W) in Western Bombay;
- (b) if so, whether the Government have received any representation for setting up a Post Office there and if so, what action the Government are contemplating in this regard; and
- (c) whether the Postal Department has taken any action to augment the delivery staff?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI JAI PARKASH): (a) Yes, Sir.

- (b) The Postmaster General Bombay has since approved the opening of a delivery Post Office in Lokhandwala Complex. It will be opened as soon as suitable accommodation is available.
- (c) Sanction of staff involves time consuming procedure due to restriction on creation of posts imposed by the Government. Pending comprehensive review of staff requirements, the following posts have since been sanctioned for Andheri Railway Station Post Office which serves Lokhandwala Complex area:

Postal Assistance	 7
Sorting Postmen	 2
Postmen	 15
Group 'D'	 2